PRIMERGY TX100 S1
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

Memory module has to be Memory module has to be
selected via CPU / selected via CPU /
Memory order codes Memory order codes
for up to 2 LFF (3.5") HDD for up to 4 LFF (3.5") HDD
(2 HDD cables included) (4 HDD cables included)
S26361-F3301-E5 Be aware of configuration Limits for Energy Star Configuration
Energy Star 5.0 compliance
Limits configuration in accordance
with Energy Star requirements max. T9400, 8GB RAM, 2x SATA HDD + 2 SATA/Backup, 2x LAN
Put EPA comformity on Label only with on-board graphics ATI 32MB
Use EPA specific BIOS settings
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3436-E4
no TPM
Disable function for Trusted Platform
Use according to import restrictions
max. 1x per system
B
Fujitsu Siemens Computers
Enterprise Products - PRIMERGY Server 7 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
B PRIMERGY TX100 S1         Status 2010-01-29
Section II Processor
One of following CPU´s has to be selected
for an orderable basic unit
Dual-Core CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel
Core2 Duo Exx00 (2/3MB SLC) or
Xeon UP (4/6MB SLC)
    with 1066 or 1333MHz Frontside Bus and heat pipe
   occupies socket for one CPU
Pentium DC E5200 2.50GHz 2MB 800MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3582-E520
Pentium DC E5400 2.70GHz 2MB 800MHz FSB (65W)  S26361-F3582-E540
Pentium DC E6300 2.80GHz 2MB 1066MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3582-E630
Pentium DC E6500 2.93GHz 2MB 1066MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3582-E650
Core2 Duo E7400 2.80GHz 3MB 1066MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3582-E740
Core2 Duo E7600 3.06GHz 3MB 1066MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3582-E760
Xeon UP E3110 3.00GHz 6MB 1333MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3503-E210
Xeon UP E3120 3.16GHz 6MB 1333MHz FSB (65W) S26361-F3503-E220
Quad-Core CPU`s
- 1x 64-bit Intel Xeon UP (6/8MB SLC = Second Level Cache on Chip )
    with 1066 or 1333MHz Frontside Bus and heat pipe
   occupies socket for one CPU
Xeon UP X3220 2.40GHz 2x4MB 1066MHz FSB (95W) S26361-F3504-E220
Xeon UP X3330 2.66GHz 6MB 1333MHz FSB (95W) S26361-F3504-E330
Section III Memory
There are 2 memory banks with 2 DIMM slots each.
Single channel memory configuration allow maximum flexibility:
Additional memory can be configured as single memory modules.